Page 1 of 14
VDA4913 – Delivery Note Created by: GECC 15/09/2010
Adient
Global EDI Clearing Center and Center of Excellence
EDI Guideline
VDA4913
Delivery Note
Page 2 of 14

19 Arrival Time desired N 4 C 118-121 HHMM
20 Loading Meters N 3 C 122-124 One digit after decimal point
21 Truck Type Code N 1 C 125
22 Blank A 3 M 126-128
C = Conditional, M=Mandatory, A=Alphanumeric, N=Numeric
Page 8 of 14
VDA4913 – Delivery Note Created by: GECC 15/09/2010
Record Type 713 – Delivery Note Data
Usage: Mandatory Record / once per delivery note
No Element A/N Byte M/C Position Description
01 Record Type N 3 M 1-3 `713`
02 Version Number N 2 M 4-5 `03`
03 Delivery note Number N 8 M 6-13
04 Shipping Date N 6 M 14-19 YYMMDD
05 Unloading Point A 5 M 20-24 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 11
06 Sipping method N 2 M 25-26 In accordance with VDA
recommendations
07 Reference Number customer A 4 C 27-30 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 12
08 Purchase Order Number A 12 C 31-42 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 10
09 Transaction Code N 2 C 43-44 In accordance with VDA
recommendations
10 Blank 1 A 4 M 45-48
11 Customer plant A 3 M 49-51 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 3
12 Consignment N 8 C 52-59
13 Goods receiver Number A 9 C 60-68
14 Blank 2 A 1 M 69
15 Warehouse location – Customer A 7 M 70-76 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 19
16 Supplier Number A 9 C 77-85
17 Place of consumption A 14 C 86-99
18 Call-off number A 4 C 100-103
19 Reference Code Customer A 6 C 104-109
20 Document number Customer A 14 C 110-123
21 Blank 3 A 5 M 124-128
C = Conditional, M=Mandatory, A=Alphanumeric, N=Numeric
Page 9 of 14
VDA4913 – Delivery Note Created by: GECC 15/09/2010
Record Type 714 – Material Data
Usage: Mandatory Record / once per delivery position
No Element A/N Byte M/C Position Description
01 Record Type N 3 M 1-3 `714`
02 Version Number N 2 M 4-5 `03`
03 Part number customer A 22 M 6-27 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 08
04 Part number supplier A 22 C 28-49
05 Country of Origin N 3 M 50-52 In accordance with VDA 4913
recommendations
06 Delivery Quantity 1 N 13 M 53-65 Right-justified with leading zeros,
three
digits after decimal point, negative
value not allowed
07 Unit of Quantity 1 A 2 M 66-67 In accordance with VDA 4913
recommendations
08 Delivery Quantity 2 N 13 C 68-80
09 Unit of Quantity 2 A 2 C 81-82 In accordance with VDA 4913
recommendations
10 VAT Rate N 3 C 83-85 One digit after decimal point
11 Blank 1 A 1 M 86
12 Position number Delivery note N 3 M 87-89 `001` or `010`
13 Call of Code A 1 C 90 In accordance with VDA 4913
recommendations
14 Batch Number A 15 C 91-105
15 User Code A 1 M 106 In accordance with call of 512,Pos 17
16 Hazardous goods code A 8 C 107-114
17 Preference status A 1 M 115 In accordance with VDA 4913
recommendations
18 Dutiable Goods code A 1 C 116
19 Blank 2 A 1 M 117
20 Inventory status A 1 M 118
21 Design change code A 2 M 119-120
22 Original delivery note number A 8 C 121-128
C = Conditional, M=Mandatory, A=Alphanumeric, N=Numeric
Record Type 715 – Packaging Data
Page 10 of 14
VDA4913 – Delivery Note Created by: GECC 15/09/2010